MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

Снар. 127

structed or chartered would form connecting or continuous lines with the lines of the said Lewiston, Brunswick and Bath Street Railway as constructed or chartered, and in such case the corporation so purchasing or leasing said property and franchises shall be entitled to all the privileges and be subject to all appropriate conditions and limitations contained in the charter and franchises of the said Lewiston, Brunswick and Bath Street Any street railroad whose lines as constructed or chartered would form connecting or continuous lines with the authorized to lines of the said Lewiston, Brunswick and Bath Street Railway lease. as constructed or chartered is hereby authorized to so purchase or lease the property and franchises of the said Lewiston, Brunswick and Bath Street Railway.

Section 3. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 6, 1903,

Chapter 127.

An Act to increase the capital stock of the Ticonic Foot Bridge Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. Section five of chapter thirty-seven of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-nine is hereby amended by striking out the word "twenty-five" in the second line and inserting instead thereof the word 'forty' so that said section as amended, shall read as follows:

Section 5 of chapter 37 of special laws of 1899.

'Section 5. Said corporation may issue stock to an amount not exceeding forty thousand dollars and may issue bonds not exceeding the amount of stock issued.'

Amount of capital stock. -bonds.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 6, 1903.